
# 15 CSU Monterey Bay (5-3) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (4-6)
2/21/2025 at Pomona, Calif. (Scolinos Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: FIELDS, Chris (2-0)
Loss: LEE, Aidan (2-1)
Save: VASQUEZ, Anthony (1)
HBP: ROHLICEK, Nate, FIELDS, Chris
PB: FELICE, Dominic
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tim O'Day First: Joe Shields Third Base: Bradley Merda 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 2:44   Attendance: 70   Weather: 76, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
CSU Monterey Bay 0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 7 8 1
Cal Poly Pomona 2 1 0 0 0 5 0 1 X 9 12 1

CSU Monterey Bay 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GARCIA, Jimmy rf 4 0 0 1 1 2 1
FARFAN, Max ss 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
QUILICI, KW cf 4 1 2 2 1 0 0
SHEPPARD, Jaden 1b 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
MURCHISON, Cole dh 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
FELIX, Javier 2b 5 1 1 1 0 2 7
FELICE, Dominic c 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
DRESSLER, Jacob lf 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
    MAESTAS, Nick pr/lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    SOLIS, Sergio ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCFARLAND, Anthony 3b 2 1 0 0 2 1 1
    GASTELUM, Omar ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROHLICEK, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LEE, Aidan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 8 5 7 10 11

HR: QUILICI, KW (1); FELIX, Javier (1)
SB: MAESTAS, Nick (2)
HBP: FARFAN, Max (1); SHEPPARD, Jaden (1); MAESTAS, Nick (1)
E: FARFAN, Max (1)
DP: 1

Cal Poly Pomona 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
PAPPAS, Johnny rf 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
ALLEN, Preston 3b 4 1 0 0 0 2 2
    GONZALES, Gage 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MALERBA, Marco 1b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
ANGULO, Julian dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
GIBBONS, Anthony c 4 1 2 2 0 2 1
COTA, Brent lf 4 2 3 1 0 0 1
PORTER, Dominic cf 4 2 2 2 0 2 0
BETTEN, Beau ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
ARGUELLES, Sebastian 2b 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
COSME, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FIELDS, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VASQUEZ, Anthony p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 9 12 8 1 8 5

2B: PAPPAS, Johnny (1); MALERBA, Marco (1)
3B: COTA, Brent (1); PORTER, Dominic (1)
HR: PORTER, Dominic (1)
SB: COTA, Brent (1); BETTEN, Beau (1)
CS: COTA, Brent (1)
HBP: ALLEN, Preston (1); BETTEN, Beau (1)
E: ALLEN, Preston (1)
DP: 1

CSU Monterey Bay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ROHLICEK, Nate 5.1 6 5 5 0 3 0 0 2 0 20 22 7 4 72
LEE, Aidan (L, 2-1) 2.2 6 4 2 1 5 1 0 0 0 15 16 1 3 82
Totals 12 9 7 1 8 1 0 2 0 35 38 8 7 154

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
COSME, Anthony 3.2 4 4 4 6 2 0 0 0 0 15 21 6 3 82
FIELDS, Chris (W, 2-0) 3.1 2 3 1 1 4 0 0 3 0 12 16 1 4 64
VASQUEZ, Anthony (S, 1) 2.0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 1 32
Totals 8 7 5 7 10 0 0 3 0 35 45 8 8 178



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

CSU Monterey Bay - Top of 1st CSU CPP
GARCIA flied out to cf to right center (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
FARFAN lined out to 3b (3-2 BKBKB). 0 0
QUILICI walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
SHEPPARD singled through the left side (3-2 BBKKB); QUILICI advanced to third. 0 0
MURCHISON walked (3-2 KSBBBB); SHEPPARD advanced to second. 0 0
FELIX struck out looking (3-2 KBBKBK). 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 1st CSU CPP
PAPPAS doubled down the lf line (0-1 F). 0 0
ALLEN flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 0 0
MALERBA singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); PAPPAS scored. 0 1
ANGULO grounded out to 3b (3-2 FFBBB); MALERBA advanced to second. 0 1
GIBBONS singled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 KBK); MALERBA scored. 0 2
COTA reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KFFB); GIBBONS out at second 2b to ss. 0 2

CSU Monterey Bay - Top of 2nd CSU CPP
FELICE walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 2
DRESSLER walked (3-1 BBKBB); FELICE advanced to second. 0 2
MCFARLAND walked (3-2 BBFFFBB); DRESSLER advanced to second; FELICE advanced to third. 0 2
GARCIA walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); MCFARLAND advanced to second; DRESSLER advanced to third; FELICE
scored. 1 2
FARFAN struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 2
QUILICI grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); GARCIA advanced to second; MCFARLAND advanced to third;
DRESSLER scored. 2 2
SHEPPARD flied out to rf (3-2 BFSBB). 2 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 2nd CSU CPP
PORTER, D. homered down the lf line, RBI. 2 3
BETTEN hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 2 3
ARGUELLES flied out to rf down the rf line (2-1 FBB); BETTEN out on the play. 2 3
PAPPAS flied out to rf down the rf line (1-0 B). 2 3

CSU Monterey Bay - Top of 3rd CSU CPP
MURCHISON grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 3
FELIX homered down the lf line, RBI. 3 3
FELICE flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 3
DRESSLER singled to right center (0-1 K). 3 3
MCFARLAND lined out to rf. 3 3

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 3rd CSU CPP
ALLEN grounded out to ss (1-2 BSK). 3 3
MALERBA flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 3
ANGULO flied out to rf to right center (1-0 B). 3 3

CSU Monterey Bay - Top of 4th CSU CPP
GARCIA grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 3
FARFAN flied out to cf (2-2 FFBB). 3 3
QUILICI homered to left center, RBI (0-2 KK). 4 3
FIELDS to p for COSME. 4 3
SHEPPARD struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 4 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 4th CSU CPP
GIBBONS struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 4 3
COTA singled to right center (1-1 BF). 4 3
PORTER, D. struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS); COTA out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 3

CSU Monterey Bay - Top of 5th CSU CPP
MURCHISON singled to second base (3-1 BKBB). 4 3
FELIX grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 FB); MURCHISON out on the play. 4 3
FELICE grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BFSBB). 4 3

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 5th CSU CPP
BETTEN popped up to 1b (2-0 BB). 4 3
ARGUELLES grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 3
PAPPAS flied out to lf to left center (3-2 BKKBB). 4 3

CSU Monterey Bay - Top of 6th CSU CPP
DRESSLER singled through the left side (1-2 BFSF). 4 3
MAESTAS pinch ran for DRESSLER. 4 3
MAESTAS stole second. 4 3
MCFARLAND walked (3-2 BFBKFFBFFB). 4 3
GARCIA struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 4 3
FARFAN hit by pitch (0-0); MCFARLAND advanced to second; MAESTAS advanced to third. 4 3
QUILICI reached on an error by 3b (1-1 KB); FARFAN advanced to second; MCFARLAND scored, unearned;
MAESTAS scored. 6 3
SHEPPARD hit by pitch (0-0); QUILICI advanced to second; FARFAN advanced to third. 6 3
MURCHISON grounded out to ss, RBI (0-2 KKF); SHEPPARD advanced to second; QUILICI advanced to
third; FARFAN scored, unearned. 7 3
FELIX grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 7 3

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 6th CSU CPP
MAESTAS to lf. 7 3
ALLEN hit by pitch (1-2 BFS). 7 3
MALERBA doubled to right field (0-1 K); ALLEN advanced to third. 7 3
ANGULO struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 7 3
MALERBA advanced to third; ALLEN scored on a passed ball. 7 4
LEE to p for ROHLICEK. 7 4
GIBBONS singled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 BBKF); MALERBA scored. 7 5
GIBBONS advanced to second on a passed ball. 7 5
GIBBONS advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 5
COTA tripled down the rf line, RBI (3-2 KBFFBB); GIBBONS scored. 7 6
PORTER, D. tripled to right center, RBI; COTA scored. 7 7
BETTEN singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BSBS); PORTER, D. scored, unearned. 7 8
ARGUELLES struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS); BETTEN stole second. 7 8
PAPPAS flied out to rf (1-2 FKBFF). 7 8

CSU Monterey Bay - Top of 7th CSU CPP
FELICE flied out to cf to left center. 7 8
MAESTAS hit by pitch (2-1 BKB). 7 8
MAESTAS stole second. 7 8
MCFARLAND struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBKS). 7 8
GARCIA struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 7 8

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 7th CSU CPP
ALLEN struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 7 8



MALERBA grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBFB). 7 8
ANGULO singled to left center (2-2 KBSB). 7 8
GIBBONS struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBS). 7 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

CSU Monterey Bay - Top of 8th CSU CPP
VASQUEZ to p for FIELDS. 7 8
FARFAN struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 7 8
QUILICI singled up the middle (0-1 K). 7 8
SHEPPARD singled to right field (1-0 B); QUILICI advanced to third. 7 8
MURCHISON struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 7 8
FELIX struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 7 8

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 8th CSU CPP
COTA singled up the middle (1-2 KFBF). 7 8
PORTER, D. struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 7 8
COTA stole second. 7 8
BETTEN reached on an error by ss (2-2 FKBFFFFB); COTA advanced to third. 7 8
ARGUELLES grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-2 KF); BETTEN advanced to second; COTA scored, unearned. 7 9
PAPPAS walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 9
ALLEN struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (1-2 BKKS). 7 9

CSU Monterey Bay - Top of 9th CSU CPP
GONZALES to 3b for ALLEN. 7 9
FELICE struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 7 9
SOLIS pinch hit for MAESTAS. 7 9
SOLIS grounded out to ss (2-2 BFBK). 7 9
GASTELUM pinch hit for MCFARLAND. 7 9
GASTELUM flied out to rf (3-2 BKFBBF). 7 9

Cal Poly Pomona - Bottom of 9th CSU CPP


